PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE Town of Pembroke Board of Selectmen

Notice is hereby given that the Pembroke Board of Selectmen will be holding a Public Hearing on Tuesday September 5th at 6:30 PM at the Pembroke Town Offices located at 311 Pembroke Street to discuss the following:

Acceptance of Highway Block Grant Aid in the amount of \$141,062.92 in accordance with RSA 31:95-b III (a). Funding was received from the Senate Bill 38 and is to be used for highway construction, reconstruction or maintenance purposes.

Town Code Chapter 133 Solid Waste Management Section 133-2.1 Automated Collection; Section 133-4 Solid Waste Plant

Town Code Chapter 180 Snow Control Policy Section 180-6 Manpower; Section 180-9 Parking

Town Code Chapter 186-18 Depositing leaves or placing debris on Town streets, sidewalks, or rights of way.

Town Code Chapter 187-3 Alcoholic beverages prohibition

Town Code Chapter 191 Schedule VII Vehicles and Traffic Section 191-1 definitions: Section 191-A prohibited stopping, standing or parking: Schedule 191-19 Schedule V: Time Limit parking

For questions, please call the Town Administrator at 485-4747, or email at djodoin@pembroke-nh.com.

Justine M. Courtemanche, Chairman